3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-19-009739 200UN2019 | M7 | YY
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR-20-013380 P R I
F ECR-22-131166 02MAR2022 | JWC | TE
2151168-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F1 | ECR-22-147490 ez | FJ | vy
2151168-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151168-1 F CERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151168-2 F CERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151168-1 F To0l NG KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151168-2 F Tool NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151168-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 12 29 mm [ 0907 C N R 1803945-4  |[TONKER 1300
INSUL [2.60 mm [.102] F - 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7} -2l 212121212 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 2981 —
408-35047 - 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
- Tl 1] -] - ] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
- w EE 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
B R R R 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: Tb TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECITICATION TERMINAL DATA: T TERMINAL e CHIMP SPECIFICATION N R T B IR 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 23
TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES RECE. CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES RECE. CONTACT N - L] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
3.50-4.50 mm 177 IN] 2.00-2.60 mm [.079-.102 INJ 3.50-4.50 mm [, 177 IN] D2.63-2.70 mm [.104-.106 IN] - 1 L] o- ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL (A)114-5091 : - TERMINAL (A)114-5091 - - - | W |- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPL ] cm ON APPLI CAT ON - | REF | REF [REF[REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION (B)114-5091-3 - - SPECIFICATION ) - - N | | T | 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
B R R R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED PERMINALS APPLIED B R R R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL BT T T AT R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 173631-1 (A) 173631-2 (A) 173631-5 (A) 173631-6 (A) 85098- BT T T AT R 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
(A) 173631-1 (A) 173631-8 (A) 1-173631-2 (B) 175187-1 N I I I R B B 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
(A) T76129-2 - | [ AR A A | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B R R R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HELGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Ly [CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT ~ Lt 2tiora0-r  (TAG, IDENTIFICATION ol
SIZE T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ~ el e 2222 c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
| 25mm2 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/- 0021 5.3 |4 AWG OR 2.00mm2 | 1.81+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.4 ~ L r v T 2768083-2  [5CK, SAT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 8.0 00
0 85 T 37570 05 L 0545/~ 000 5 | B R R R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 50mm? T 25470 05 [ 049¢/- 002] 0 B R R R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
B R R R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
s alala] a] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 54
-2 22221 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
(1] N P 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A -] N 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. A T N AR AR A 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - | | W W W W 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : : cU18585°0 JCH, DAL, Roto (WA X 20) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e e e |2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ; | | | | | | 1508683 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 B R R R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
A -] N 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N R R R I AP I 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
-] N 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
s WARNING N - e 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S L I U L I O 57¢2280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N e R T E R Ty et e C S H)
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 1803095-5  |FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T2 T2 [ 1333205-7 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
B R R R 3-240641-3 |SPACER 7
- - - 9
B R R R 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B R R R 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 1] 7-1803187-3 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
B R R R 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N e T T [-456406-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
777 772 “T1]-52|-51 72 w PART NO DESCRIPTION o
29 IULZ0T — TE Comectini
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS C%EEQ?N coJuLentt = /Z/—/E/ Harrisburg, PAYHWOS?SGOS
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29JUL20T 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTION SN N Ocgn Sids Fecd
| hlc i Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores " o : S DS R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151168 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b [YPE
MECH

ANTCAL

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

FEED SPRING SETTI
(SHOWN FROM RE

NG POST TITON
AR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—=— 1 5+0

8 JREF

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REAR HOLES
£
REF
N Hlr—
¢===Iqiﬂﬁn> ]

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

iZation" | DWN 29JUL2011 C >
cééﬁ% 29JUL20TT :%%5 Zﬁgi
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 29JUL201 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {EEi]@ﬁé : GO e )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e —— A (L0079 (G=2151166

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

[:2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REVF 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151168-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151168-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151168-1 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL [2.60 mm [.102] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
B 22218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
2 2 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 6.0 298
B 1803944-1 |SPACER. TONKER 297
B 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2079764-1  |WASHER. WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES RECE. CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES RECE. CONTACT 3\ © | V1| 27190831 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cdc
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  — T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ ! 1 ;wligééz ;EEMAEngEDFEéE T§S§MSL$ éjéé
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-.177 IN] @2.00-2.60 mm [.079-.102 IN] 3.50-4.50 mm [.138-.177 IN] @52.63-2.70 mm [.104-.106 [N] — 1 siisro T Tiir Fre vOonLLE R
SAMINAL gy T ’ ’ I 5 I ’ ’ ~ [REF[REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION  (B)114-5091-3 : : SPECIFICATION : : : ~ Uy - | 2119641°2  FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
B 2168083-8 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
(A) 1736311 (A) 173631-2 (A) 173631-5 (A) 173631-6 (A) 85098- | ~ Pt ] 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
(A) 1736311 (A) 173631-8 (A) 1-173631-2 (B) 175187 S L 18030161 | HAM ASSEMBLY, St PACIFIC 140
0 18109 N 2119955-1 | ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1 | SCREW. LOCKING 99
: , B 2844907-1 |POST. LOCKING 98
WIRE LS:B CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 i} | | 155888- 5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 555788 SPRING) COMPRESS TON 77
I 25mm? 1. 52+/-0.05 [ . 060+/-.007] &. 3 14 AWG OR 2.00mm? 1. 814/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.4 _ | | 854769- 4 HOLDER) INS 74
g-iémmg 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 9.9 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. 2 mm 1.254/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] .0 -] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR., WIRE 70
B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2 2 2168078-1 | SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
B 210282 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
T 2 1 2 | 2-2168083-5 [SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 ¥ 14 53
L] N N 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1803602-1 |SCR., BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1 T 1 | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
Z/\S§Eg§§6gcb§UEE#SE?A%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T o 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
' 72 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 247 B 2844992-1 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
B 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 50076 1STRIP GUTDE gj
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 7 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REO M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 13
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . B | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B [-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
*WARNTING N - [ [ 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T e IR A .
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L e T00641°3 TSPACER I
CTRY LEUEL PPl lcaTon CTow SUBSTITUTION 15T THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S - ] 3
Rt ST ERERIE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B 2119780-9 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
MR E R SAME AS [TEM ITEM DESCRIPTION CAnT UMBE R B 238011-9  |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
8-2151168-1| 2151168-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 1-1803555-8 NPTt 7-1803187-3 (CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
8-2151168-2 | 2151168-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 7-1803636-3 R 450888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER C
9-2151168-1]2-2151168-1| 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1803940-9 AN A 1-406406-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
9-2151168-2 | 2-2151168-21 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 771-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
LUBRICATOR DELETE TS QREVING 1S % CONTRCLL LD BOCURCHT TOR TTC0 EED IR 1T corrarAT i | DN 29JUL20711 C S ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< . ZHAO TE (:O ﬂ ﬂ e (: “» ‘ V ‘ “»y
CHTK CLBIN 29JUL2011 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 29JUL20T 1 | NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
0o T 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E}g bLc : APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151168 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

——==—1.5%£0.5

gty

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35 0740 .05 |

|
]

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
AA///GBMEF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

l E{Jgj

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

K P R e o 2000207 = F= emny
CHK 29JUL2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P/A(:I F I(: V/E!%55J<>N I R R e T T.ELBIN
~ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29JUL20T 1 | NaME ‘
- mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ¥ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @‘E}ggtg :
B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL Fivrsn ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:]2 151168
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA REVF}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



